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iN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFCRE THE
3/S Bay Drive, 120' E of the
/1 of Wye Road *  ZONING COMMISSIORER
{3809 Bay Drive)
15th Electicen District *  OF BALTTHMORE COUNTY

5th Councilmanic District

* {(ase No. 98-258-A
Alfred W. Garner, Iii, =t ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIQNS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for considera-
tion of a Petition for Administrative Variance fiiled by the owners of the
subject property, Alfred W. Garrer, III, and his wife, Cecilia Garner
{Parmer), through their attorney, Robert W. Stange, Esquire. The Petition-
ers seek relief from Secticn 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Reguia-
tions {B.C.Z.R.) to permit am accessory structure (garage) with a height
of 23 feet in lieu of the meximmm permitted 15 feet. The subject property
and relief sought are more particularly described on the site plan submit-
ted which was accepted and marked as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 (b)}{1l) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for & public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file.

In the opinion of this Zoning Commissicner, the information,
pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficieat facts that the
relief requested sufficiently complies with the reguirements of Sections

307.1, 307.2 and 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

{B.C.Z.R.) and should therefore be granted. There is no evidence 1in the

record that the subject variance would adversely affect the health, safety,



and/or general weifare of the public. Purthermore, strict compliance with
the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical 4ifficulty andf/or unreasonable
hardship upon the Petitiocner.

The facts and evidence presented have established that speciad
conditions or circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or struc-
tures located within the Chesapecaxe Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore Counly;
that to deny the relief requested would result in practical difficulty,
unreasonable hardship, or severe economic hardship wuvpon the Petitioner,
and that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas require-
ments and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive the Petiticner of rights commonly
enjoyed by other properties in similar areas within the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief reguested
#ill mot confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be
denied by the critical area regulations to other lands or structures with-
in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. The relief requested is in harmony
with the general spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legislation for
Baltimore County and conforms to the requivements as set forth in Section
50G.14 of the B.C.Z.R.

In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director
of the Depariment of Envirommenial Protection and Resocurce Management
shall submit recommendations which describe what steps the Petitiomer mmust
take to insure that the relief reguested complies with the following
Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requirements to:

1) Minimize adverse impacts on water guality that
result from pollutants that are discharged fram struc-
tures or conveyances or that have rom off from sur-
rounding lands;

2) Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant kabitat; and
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3 Be consistent with established land use policiss
for development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
which accommodate growth and also address the fact
that, even if peollution is controlled, the nmumber,
movement, and activities of persons in that area can
create adverse environmentsl impacts.

As of the date of this Order, DEPRM had not completed its review
of this project. Therefore, the relief gramted herein shatl be conditioned
upon Petitioner's complizsmce with any recommendatbions made by DEPRM upon
completion of their review.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code angd the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth zbove, the relief reguested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Balti-

more County this { 6‘ day of February, 1998 that the Petitiorn for Admin—

istrative Variance seeking relief from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.A.R.) toc permit an existing accessaory
structure {garage)} with a height of 23 feet in lieu of the maximum permit-—
ted 15 feet, in accordance with Petiticner‘*s Exhibit 1, be and 3is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restricticns:

1) The Petiticners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hercby made aware thal pro-
ceaeding at this time is at their own risk uantil the
30-day appeal periocd from the date of this Order has
expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order 1is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The Petitiomer shall not allow or cause the
accessory structure to be converted to a second dwell-
ing unit andfor apartments. The garage shall contain
no living or sleeping guarters, and no kitchen or
bathroom facilities.

3) Compliance with the Zoning Plans Rdvisory Commib-
tee comments submitted by the Bureau of Developer's
Pians Review, dated January 30, 1998.



1) Compliance with any recommendations made by DEPRM
upon completion of their review of this project.

5% When applying for a building permit, the site
plan filed wmust reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

Zoning Commissioner

LES:bis for Baltimore County




Suite 112, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue

Zoning Commi§sioner . Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

Baltimore County

February 10, 1998

Robert W. Stange, Esquire
220 Bosley Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
S/S Bay brive, 120' E of the ¢/} of Wye Road
(3809 Bay Drive)
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
Alfred W. Garner, III, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 98-259-A

Dear Mr. Stange:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
office at 887-3391.

VYery truly yours,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioher
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. & Mrs. Alfred W. Garmer, II1
3809 Bay Drive, Baltimore, Md. 21220

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
A5 Calvert Street, 2nd Floor, Annapolis, Md. 21401

DEPRM; People's Counsel

Co Enforcement, DPDM
e File

@\ Printed wath Sovbean ink
on Recyoied Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the propexty located at 3309 pay Drive, Baltinmore, MD 21220 _
which is presentlyzoned [ ~ 5
This Petiticn shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situste in Balimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance ftom Section{s) 400 .3 RBczZA TO FERMT ARD wy

BLDe. (GHRAGE) 22 FT Hics IN LIEY OF THe PERMITTED (5 FT.

of the Zoning Regulations of Saliimare Coumiy, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficutty) - - . : :

@»g SEg HEE(DAVT

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
i, or we, agrae to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc , upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are tc
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

IWe do solemaly declare and affirm, under the penaities of perury, that Vwe are the
legai owner(s) of the property which 5 the subject of this Pettion

Legal Cwner(s)

Contract furchaser/ assee

(h) 335-0035
Alfred W. Garner, IIT (w) 393-2279

{Type or Print Name}

W -

fType or Prnt Name)

Signature ignal

Cecilia Garner (Parmer)
{Type or Print Kame)

Address
State Zipcode wre 7 - \

Crty

Attorrey for Petthoner

Ecbert W, Stande 3809 Bay Drive
Acitess Phane No

{Type or P’nn/ﬂ_\l_a{n\e]
(- Baltimore MD 21220
W

@—,——-‘—— Tty State Zipcade
“ Name, Address and phope number of representative  to be contacted

220_Bosley Avenue (410) 296=3940 Robert W. Stange, Esquire

Signature

Address Fhone Name

Baltimore 2123 _Temson, MD

Tty Sl‘hfr[e? cho%e %‘%QEBQSJEY_AVEEJQ,. - Phon_e—%o;za4
,\ (410) 296-3940

P L

L. A Pubhc Hearng having been requested and/or found Yo he regured. it 1s ordered by the loning Cammissiones of galtimare County, this day of
that the subiect matter of this petion be set for @ public hearing , adverhsed, os required by the Toning Regulations of Bollimore County, in two newsoapers of gereral

ercviction throughout Battimaore County and thot the preperly be reposted.

HECEI/EE%%H FILING

Ioning Commissionet of Baifimore County -

Printed with Soybe;

on Recycied ¥ ;_

REVIEWED BY: ‘} L DATE £
| {/z 5778

1998

Date
&

ORDER
1
&



Affidavit simiicrative Variance

“Fhe undersigned hereby affirms under the penalues of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the pcmonal kncwledgc of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/arc competent 10
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at_3809 Bay Drive
address

Baltimore, Maryliand 21220

City Stm Zp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance a! the above address: (ndicate hardship or pracheal difficufty)

Petitioners house is built on a crawl space and therefore no basement.
Petitioner's current out buildings are in need of replacement. The
proposed structure will get rid of three (3) out buildings, provide covered

Petitioner needs variance to build the structure and must do without all

the necessary parking, onrrhii 1ding replacement and alternative space if

not _aperoved.

That AIf:anl(s) acknowlcdge(s) that |f a protcsl 1s filed, Afﬁant(s) wnll be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

{signature)

Alfred W.

(sigfiaturg)
W,

[\ nt name)

Ly preEs

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wil:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this é & " dayof M 19 f 2 before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Marvland, wn and for the County aforesand, personatly appcarcd )
2tfiad B psnsss, 7= s Goniliic osnis (Choar

the Affiants(s) herein, personatly known or satisfactoniy identified 10 me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in duc form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct 0 the best of his/her/their knowliedge and belig

(ecilia Garner (Parmer)
ftype or print hame)

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariat Seai.

YLV b

date
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ZONING DE N
Zoning description for 3809 Bay Drive

Beginning at a point on the south side of Bay Drive, which is 30' wide, at the distance of
approximately 120 east of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street, Wye Road,
which is 30" wide bing all that lot known as Lot no. 242, Section addition to Plot No. 1, as shown
on the Plat of the Property of the Bowley’s Quareters Co. Of Baltimore County, which plat is
duly filed among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book WPC No. 8, folio 73. The
improvements thereon being known as No. 3809 Bay Drive, formerly No. 242 Bay Drive,
containing approximately 13,300 Square feet and located in the 15 Election District, 5%
Councilmatic District.

ALY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY Di.RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEQ..OPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 98- ‘ﬂé’? A Address 2809 BA{V De.
Contact Person: W J L Lewd Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name -

Filing Date: // // 53/?5 Posting Date: 5[(&%2%5 Closing Date: m

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date} as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed fo you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
“changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
?thte% certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
is office.

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

g USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

: ‘LCase Number 98-{ 259 |-A  Address 3809 £8Y 2K.
“Posﬁng Date: __¢;—’ Z 28 Closing Date: %/ 9,/?5

-~ Wording for Sign: _To Permit A~/ Y BLDG, \ﬁ-mbilgﬂzzt oy — A

o /
L _HEISHTIN UEY 0F THE CEQUIRES /5 F7,

WCR - 12/11/97



o y Development Processing
Baltimore C.ty . ‘ County Office Buiiding
Department of Permits and

111 West Chesapeake Avent:
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pu—

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are.
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
shouid be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: ,é;zé;??

Petitioner: &lfred & Cecilia Garner

Location: 3809 Bay Drive, Baltimore, MD 21220

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME - Alfred Garner

ADDRESS 3809 Ray Drive

Baltimore, MD 21220

PHONE NUMBER: (410)335-0035

ATJ:ggs
7 ,Z - & (Reillse®®5/24/96)

-16-
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K2 Baltimore County Development Proc_ess-,ing
< County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

S

éé] xx% | Department of Permits and
LBy iy

February 4, 1998

Robert W. Stange, Esquire
220 Bosley Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21234

RE: Item Neo.: 259
Case No.: 98-259-a
Petitioner: Alfred Garner, et ux

Dear Mr. Stange:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management {PDM}, Zoning Review, on
January 25, 1998.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

-

T .
|G Yy S Y ' s
L. ol (v loaicy \/’C

-~

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re f
Attachment(s}

iga Printad wiily Soybear ink
on Recycied Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 27, 1998
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 3809 Bay Drive  Item 259

The Office of Planning does not oppose the request to permit an accessory
structure with a height of 23 feet in lieu of the permitted 15 feet. However, a condition
should be placed in the Zoning Commissioner’s Order restricting future conversion of

the accessory structure for dwelling purposes.

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

Prepared by: OM////‘M %/ % 69/ ‘
7=
Division Chief: @Vlf é ‘ W

e

AFK/IL

C:\MSOFFICR\WINWORD\ZACINOCOM\259.DOC

f L ) AL s YN et AT



BALTIHMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: January 30, 1998
Bepartment of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for February 2, 1938
ITtem No. 259

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item. Bay Drive is an existing road which shall ultimately be
improved as a 30-foot street cross secticn on a 40-foot right-of-way.

The properiy to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater.
The Developer is advised that the proper secticns of the Baltimore County
Building Code must be followed whereby elevation limitations are placed on
the lowest floor (including basements} of residential (commercial)
development. The minimmm flood protection elevation is 11.2 feet for this
site.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONEQZ202.259



David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation e iliarms
State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County |-2 3.9 ¢/
Baltimore County Office of ftem No. z2s e Ji

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

/ 4 JL

7 Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Refay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statawide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Inter-Office Memorandum

DATE: April 17, 1998

TO: Joseph Bartenfelder
Councilman, Sixth District

FROM: Arnold Jabion
Director - PDM
SUBJECT: Floodplain Regulations Compliance

Proposed 2-Story Garage - 15¢5
Zoning Case 98-259-A
Mr. Alfred Garner

Reference is made to your March 30, 1998 memo regarding Mr.
Garner's proposed garage. This office has reviewed the height variance case granted
on February 10, 1998. The plan clearly indicates a 854-square foot garage and also -
noted is "Flood Zone "A" prop. garage will meet flood plain regs". The permit
application attached to your memo indicates a 2,112-square foot garage, which is quite
a bit over the permitted 900 square feet due largely to a proposed second floor. Cart
Richards, on my staff, has explained the regulations to Mr. Garner and his attorney,
Bob Stange. We are trying to assist Mr. Gamer with a permit that would meet these
regulations so that he may begin building and later add the additional floor, if granted a
floodplain waiver.

If you have any questions regarding the application or reguifations, you
may contact Carl Richards at 3391.

AJ:WCR:sj
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLARD
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE iﬂ”/

i M. Arnold Jablon ﬂ})u
Director - Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Joseph Bartenfelder
Counciimen, Sixth District

SUBJECT: Questions regarding construction of garage:
Mr. Alfred Carner .
3809 Bay Drive 21220

DATE: March 30, 1998

See attached documentation.

Mr. Garner has a garsge on his property which is detached from his home.
He wants to tear down the existing structure and build a larger garage which
will be higher and contain more square footage. .

Mr. Garmer informed my office that he followed county procedures and
applied for a variance that was approved by Zoning as well as Commissioner
Schmidt. He added that no objections were raised sbout the variance.

Mr. Carner is anxjous to proceed with the project, but says he is now
informed by your department that the varience for the structure applied to
the height of the building but did not approve the added square footage. He
is now %ouc.erned that he may be forced to go through the entire process "from
scratch’.

Please arran%e to contact Mz, Garner and discuss exactly what must be
done to satisfy all parties. Is there a way to accelerate the process? Or
must he begin the process all over again?

Please contact Mr. Garner as soou as possible with your conclusions and
refer a copy of your report to Councilman Gardina's office.

=] r
JB:amn X

CC: The Honorsble Kathy Klausmeire (State Delegate)
The Honorable Thomas Bromwell (State Senator)
The Honorable Vince Gardina {County Councilman)
Mr. Alfred Gasrner

Attachments



FEB—lS— IZBNED §r2l ID: TEL NO: #lagr Pa2
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- . T SusanKahle

Erom: Al Glmer
Tm Mazch 30, 1998 b
i . "Re Garage/Bullding replacement

" As we had discussed | am enclosing copies of most of the documentotion { have aceumulated in my
qum to remove three outbaildings and replace them with a three car garage.

LT
; Thm 13 pcobably not camplete but I think it is close.
e

0k “:2'.‘: ?ﬁ'uctura! drawings

\,4

o7 ,‘ff ;3», au exlsgng ‘and a proposed “plot pian”
le e 4. a'copy of the “height” veriance oppraval
- 5. acopy of the applicstions ta a. Raze (ald) and b. Construct (new)
* Things you might need 1o kaow:
1. our propeny is located in “FLOOD ZONE A™

. 2. DEPRM wili not “grandFather an existing “power room" (iocated in an existing outbuilding)
inta the new seructure. A move of about 7 fest.

3. Becauss of the flood zone [ cannot put electricity on the ground floor
4.  The new structurs will be zaised 2 f2et above existiag grade (the plans show that)

5. The main house is only 1§ .nches above existing grade ana it, of course, has plumbing and
siectric on the first level.

6. You'll notice from the date on the Marerial List that { atarted this process back in Auguer
1997.

R e
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FEB-15-'8@ WED 88:21 ID:

TEL NO: #1801 PE3
o v i e
A Maw.27-98 12:32P Del.Kathy Klausmeier 410-286-1363 P.o2
i S .
. :;{‘_. o i

e on L March 20, 1998

7. Trying to work through this bureaucratic nighomars has stretched me to my.b:eakinz point. I
eanniot understand why these bureaucracies are so arrogant end csmdescmdmg. to someone
trying to “do " the right way. It seems to me they would ba going out of their way o help
gomeane trying to use “the Process” {rather than bypassing Ir) and take advantage of the
gpportuaity to increase their TAX ASSESSMENTS.

Enoug}i said...
£ you need additional information piesse call me, Home (410} 335-0035 , Work (410} 393-2273

Any help yau may be sble to provide me would be GREATLY APPRECIATEDIH

Thanks}
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: *nz 33P n-n thy Klausmeier 41&56-1353 p.03 -
T AFPLICATION FOR FZAMTT
. PALTLNGRE COUNTY MARYLAND s 287G
HRSMENT OF PERMITS & DEVELOPMRET MANALDNIY
TORSCN, MARYLAND 21203 e tFC

HI2TORLEC OISTRIET/BLOG,

T FROFERTY ADDRESS _28oa Ray Ra
X ST/ SVACE 'FLOOR T ves 7] we
/1 enBpIv: &i!i!!ﬁ Qzﬂ i 'mmw

TRY MICOUNT 8: /Ay -4 L3230 Bl ? JPRECINGT
p—— CWNER'S INFORMATION {LAST,TIRST!
rex: 287 ¢ NAME: gffj :: fg Egga-g{r& éé& Cec’l7,
PAID: [= Rl ACUR: [ 1) 4
PAID BY: eSS MIe SA6.
INSPECTOR: - AFPLICANT INFORMATION HAVE. SPRINKLESS
1 HAVR ENTRLLY AR IS APPLICATION NAME: Crammta, A Lo, YRS e B
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